
Recruitment for the post of 'Assistant Professors' in
Government First Grade Colleges in the State of Karnataka

PROVISIONAL MERIT cum VERIFIED LIST
WITH CATEGORY CLAIM AS PER APPLICATION AND CATEGORY ALLOWED AS PER DOCUMENTS

NOTE:  
1. Mere listed in the merit list does not confer any right on the candidate for recruitment, and it is subject to
verification of original documents / fulfilling the eligibility conditions and other stipulations issued time to time
from Government / Competent Authority. 
2. The candidates who have applied through offline, mere listed in the merit list does not confer any right on the
candidate for recruitment and it is subject to final decision of the KAT / Government order in respective applications.
3  PH - Subject to Medical Examination of the Medical Board

Category/Reservations: W-Women, R-Rural, K-Kannada,Exdef-Ex-Defence,PH-Physically Disabled, HK-HydKar(371j), Grp-C - Group-c 
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12 - JournalismSubject:

FG513894

FG513847

FG503793

FG517873

FG515881

FG514015

FG511571

FG517796

FG518546

FG701049

FG518278

FG517711

FG514204

FG518340

FG501079

FG502614

FG701137

FG519648

FG516982

FG516027

FG519605

FG509015

FG519051

FG700795

FG519484

D2330

S1670

M2408

G1684

B3159

B3158

G1681

M2405

B3161

S1677

B3150

M2398

M2396

B3145

D2328

M2404

S1669

B3163

M2397

S1672

B3146

D2324

M2407

B3166

D2332

REG NO
App Id

SUDHA HEGDE

RAMESH DK

SHIVARAJU HS

CHIDANANDA

M DEVENDER PRATAP SINGH

MANOHAR N

MANJUNATH

SAFIYA

GEETHA A J

KAMMAR PRASHANTHA

BANUPRASADA K N

SURESHA N

REKHA K G

PRAVEEN KUMAR PV

SURESH HIREMATH

SWATHY H J

RENUKARADYA KMV

ARATHI K

KRISHNAMURTHY RAO S

ARUN HOSMATH

B YOGANANDA SWAMY

RAJENDRA BADESGOL

SHWETHA M HANS

NARASIMHA

CHIDANAND KAMMAR

Name

217

204

198

193

193

193

190

189

186

184

183

182

180

177

175

172

170

167

166

166

165

165

165

164

164

Total
Score

SL
NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Eligiblity

GM,W,K

3B

SC,R,K

C1-HK,R,K

2A

2A

GM,R,K

2B,W,R,K

GM,W

2A-HK,R,K

3A,R,K

3B,R,K

3A,W,R,K

2A,R,K

GM,R,K

GM,W,R,K

3B,K

GM,W

GM

GM,K

SC,R

ST,R,K

GM,W

SC-HK,R,K

2A

Claimed
CATEGORY/RESERVATIONS

GM,W,K

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

SC,R,K

C1-HK,R,K

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

2A

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

2B,W,K

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

SC-HK,R,K

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

Allowed as per Verification
CATEGORY/RESERVATIONS



Recruitment for the post of 'Assistant Professors' in
Government First Grade Colleges in the State of Karnataka

PROVISIONAL MERIT cum VERIFIED LIST
WITH CATEGORY CLAIM AS PER APPLICATION AND CATEGORY ALLOWED AS PER DOCUMENTS

NOTE:  
1. Mere listed in the merit list does not confer any right on the candidate for recruitment, and it is subject to
verification of original documents / fulfilling the eligibility conditions and other stipulations issued time to time
from Government / Competent Authority. 
2. The candidates who have applied through offline, mere listed in the merit list does not confer any right on the
candidate for recruitment and it is subject to final decision of the KAT / Government order in respective applications.
3  PH - Subject to Medical Examination of the Medical Board

Category/Reservations: W-Women, R-Rural, K-Kannada,Exdef-Ex-Defence,PH-Physically Disabled, HK-HydKar(371j), Grp-C - Group-c 
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12 - JournalismSubject:

FG505507

FG517771

FG505218

FG500067

FG519456

FG518858

FG519265

FG502630

FG501456

FG506860

FG701282

FG517675

FG518535

FG518437

FG507783

FG513943

FG519428

FG518856

FG511421

FG517550

FG517737

FG519127

FG504302

FG516571

FG511789

M2392

M2402

B3152

B3147

M2403

B3137

D2331

M2393

B3157

G1685

B3168

B3154

B3142

M2406

D2325

M2400

M2391

B3136

B3165

B3149

S1675

S1673

M2394

B3141

G1682

REG NO
App Id

SANDEEP

VAGDEVI H S

NAGARAJU LM

LAKSHMI R

ROOPA K

SACHIN K M

MAHESH PATIL

MANJULA C S

ABHILASHA R

NIRMALA M N

VINAY M

D S SHIVARUDRAPPA

KAVANA K N

MOULYA B

MANJUNATH ADIGAL

GOWTHAM DEVANOOR P

MURALI MOHANA N

DINESH MADAGAONKAR

SHOBHA BAI D

TILAK KUMAR R N

RUMANA TANVEER S

YATHISH L KODAVATH

JADIYAPPA G

ASHA S

KUMARSWAMY K M

Name

164

163

163

163

161

161

160

160

160

159

159

158

156

155

155

155

154

154

152

149

148

148

148

146

145

Total
Score

SL
NO

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Eligiblity

ST,K

GM,W

SC,R,K

2A,W

3A,W,R,K

2A,K

2B,PH

SC,W

GM,W

3A,W

GM

3B,R,K

GM,W

GM,W,K

3B,K

SC,K

SC,R,K

SC,K

SC,W

ST

2B,W

SC

ST-HK,K

3A,W,K

SC,K

Claimed
CATEGORY/RESERVATIONS

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

2A,W

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

GM,PH

SC,W

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

SC,W

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

2B,W

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

Allowed as per Verification
CATEGORY/RESERVATIONS



Recruitment for the post of 'Assistant Professors' in
Government First Grade Colleges in the State of Karnataka

PROVISIONAL MERIT cum VERIFIED LIST
WITH CATEGORY CLAIM AS PER APPLICATION AND CATEGORY ALLOWED AS PER DOCUMENTS

NOTE:  
1. Mere listed in the merit list does not confer any right on the candidate for recruitment, and it is subject to
verification of original documents / fulfilling the eligibility conditions and other stipulations issued time to time
from Government / Competent Authority. 
2. The candidates who have applied through offline, mere listed in the merit list does not confer any right on the
candidate for recruitment and it is subject to final decision of the KAT / Government order in respective applications.
3  PH - Subject to Medical Examination of the Medical Board

Category/Reservations: W-Women, R-Rural, K-Kannada,Exdef-Ex-Defence,PH-Physically Disabled, HK-HydKar(371j), Grp-C - Group-c 
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12 - JournalismSubject:

FG514590

FG518945

FG519185

FG518107

FG516235

FG700942

FG515340

FG512764

FG701060

FG519364

FG515453

FG504734

FG500869

FG514915

FG518681

FG502345

FG501320

FG515565

FG700360

FG517588

FG518525

FG501643

FG518773

FG519536

FG518367

B3174

G1679

M2390

B3160

B3144

M2399

S1674

G1680

B3167

B3148

B3153

B3155

B3156

G1683

S1676

B3170

B3169

S1671

B3138

M2401

B3135

D2323

M2395

B3162

D2327

REG NO
App Id

SHILPA J

CHANDRALEKHA J S

PRUTHVI RAJA T

SWETHA M P

ADILAKSHMI T

OHILA M P

MANJUSHREE GANAPATHY NAIK

HANAMANT

SUNIL KUMAR

VILAS NANDODKAR

DIVYA KUMARI K P

SHRUTHI ST

DEVI G

NAMRATA BHASKAR RAUT

MURALIDHARA B K

MOHAN KUMAR J N

NOOR JAHAN

SHIVAPRASAD

SHREYA H J

JAGADISH J R

AKSHATHA VITTAL NAIK

BHUKKER MADHU KUMAR

NAVEENA N

M ASHOK KUMAR

SHREEKANT K

Name

145

143

143

142

141

141

140

140

140

139

139

137

135

135

132

129

129

128

128

127

127

126

125

125

123

Total
Score

SL
NO

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Eligiblity

2A,W

SC-HK,W

3A,R

2A,W

SC,W,R,K

SC,W,K

2A,W

3B,K,PH

SC,K

3B,K

3A,W

2A,W,K

SC,W

SC,W

ST-HK

SC

2B,W

ST,R,K

GM,W

SC

3B,W,K

SC-HK,R,K

3A,R,K

C1,K

ST-HK

Claimed
CATEGORY/RESERVATIONS

2A,W

SC-HK,W

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

3B,K,PH

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

Allowed as per Verification
CATEGORY/RESERVATIONS



Recruitment for the post of 'Assistant Professors' in
Government First Grade Colleges in the State of Karnataka

PROVISIONAL MERIT cum VERIFIED LIST
WITH CATEGORY CLAIM AS PER APPLICATION AND CATEGORY ALLOWED AS PER DOCUMENTS

NOTE:  
1. Mere listed in the merit list does not confer any right on the candidate for recruitment, and it is subject to
verification of original documents / fulfilling the eligibility conditions and other stipulations issued time to time
from Government / Competent Authority. 
2. The candidates who have applied through offline, mere listed in the merit list does not confer any right on the
candidate for recruitment and it is subject to final decision of the KAT / Government order in respective applications.
3  PH - Subject to Medical Examination of the Medical Board

Category/Reservations: W-Women, R-Rural, K-Kannada,Exdef-Ex-Defence,PH-Physically Disabled, HK-HydKar(371j), Grp-C - Group-c 
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12 - JournalismSubject:

FG517147

FG502475

FG510466

FG519205

FG516255

FG504779

FG501118

FG502606

FG502662

FG505410

FG506885

FG507492

FG513367

FG516560

B3172

B3173

D2329

D2326

B3140

B3164

B3151

G1678

B3139

B3134

B3171

B3143

G1686

B3175

REG NO
App Id

LIMBYANAIK S

RAMJANBEE

SORATUR SHAKUNTALA
GURUNATHRAO

RAVEENDRA JALARADDI

VASUNDARA PRIYADARSHINI
MAHADEV

UMA VIJAYAKUMAR

MAMATHA KN

TAHMEENA NIGAR SULTANA

SUNHITH I V

AKSHATHA

SENTHALIR S

VIJAY KUMAR ND

VIJAY KUMAR MEI

RAVI KUMAR P

Name

112

100

154

138

135

127

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
Score

SL
NO

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Y

Y

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Eligiblity

SC,R,K

2B-HK,W,R,K,PH

GM,W

3A,R,K

ST,W

SC,W

2A,W

GM,W

SC

ST,W

SC,W

GM

2A-HK

SC,K

Claimed
CATEGORY/RESERVATIONS

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE

Allowed as per Verification
CATEGORY/RESERVATIONS


