WITH CATEGORY CLAIM AS PER APPLICATION AND CATEGORY ALLOWED AS PER DOCUMENTS

Subject: 12 - Journalism

		- Journalism				
SL NO	REG NO App Id	Name	Total Score	Eligiblity	Y Claimed CATEGORY/RESERVATIONS	Allowed as per Verification CATEGORY/RESERVATIONS
1	D2330 FG513894	SUDHA HEGDE	217	Y	GM,W,K	GM,W,K
2	S1670 FG513847	RAMESH DK	204	Y	3В	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
3	M2408 FG503793	SHIVARAJU HS	198	Y	SC,R,K	SC,R,K
4	G1684 FG517873	CHIDANANDA	193	Y	C1-HK,R,K	C1-HK,R,K
5	B3159 FG515881	M DEVENDER PRATAP SINGH	193	Y	2A	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
6	B3158 FG514015	MANOHAR N	193	Y	2A	2A
7	G1681 FG511571	MANJUNATH	190	Y	GM,R,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
8	M2405 FG517796	SAFIYA	189	Y	2B,W,R,K	2B,W,K
9	B3161 FG518546	GEETHA A J	186	Y	GM,W	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
10	S1677 FG701049	KAMMAR PRASHANTHA	184	Y	2A-HK,R,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
11	B3150 FG518278	BANUPRASADA K N	183	Y	3A,R,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
12	M2398 FG517711	SURESHA N	182	Y	3B,R,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
13	M2396 FG514204	REKHA K G	180	Y	3A,W,R,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
14	B3145 FG518340	PRAVEEN KUMAR PV	177	Y	2A,R,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
15	D2328 FG501079	SURESH HIREMATH	175	Y	GM,R,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
16	M2404 FG502614	SWATHY H J	172	Y	GM,W,R,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
17	S1669 FG701137	RENUKARADYA KMV	170	Y	3В,К	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
18	B3163 FG519648	ARATHI K	167	Y	GM,W	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
19	M2397 FG516982	KRISHNAMURTHY RAO S	166	Y	GM	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
20	S1672 FG516027	ARUN HOSMATH	166	Y	GM,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
21	B3146 FG519605	B YOGANANDA SWAMY	165	Y	SC,R	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
22	D2324 FG509015	RAJENDRA BADESGOL	165	Y	ST,R,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
23	M2407 FG519051	SHWETHA M HANS	165	Y	GM,W	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
24	B3166 FG700795	NARASIMHA	164	Y	SC-HK,R,K	SC-HK,R,K
25	D2332 FG519484	CHIDANAND KAMMAR	164	Y	2A	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

Page 1 of 4

NCTE igory/Reservations: W-Women, R-Rural, K-Kannada, Exdef-Ex-Defence, PH-Physically Disabled, HK-HydKar(371j), Grp-C - Group-c 1. Mere listed in the merit list does not confer any right on the candidate for recruitment, and it is subject to verification of original documents / fulfilling the eligibility conditions and other stipulations issued time to time from Government / Competent Authority.

^{2.} The candidates who have applied through offline, mere listed in the merit list does not confer any right on the candidate for recruitment and it is subject to final decision of the KAT / Government order in respective applications.

³ PH - Subject to Medical Examination of the Medical Board

WITH CATEGORY CLAIM AS PER APPLICATION AND CATEGORY ALLOWED AS PER DOCUMENTS

Subject: 12 - Journalism

SL NO	REG NO App Id	Name	Total El Score	igibli	CY Claimed A CATEGORY/RESERVATIONS	Allowed as per Verification CATEGORY/RESERVATIONS
16	M2392 FG505507	SANDEEP	164	Y	ST,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
:7	M2402 FG517771	VAGDEVI H S	163	Y	GM,W	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
18	B3152 FG505218	NAGARAJU LM	163	Y	SC,R,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
29	B3147 FG500067	LAKSHMI R	163	Y	2A,W	2A,W
30	M2403 FG519456	ROOPA K	161	Y	3A,W,R,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
1	B3137 FG518858	SACHIN K M	161	Y	2A,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
2	D2331 FG519265	MAHESH PATIL	160	Y	2В,РН	GM,PH
33	M2393 FG502630	MANJULA C S	160	Y	SC,W	SC,W
34	B3157 FG501456		160	Y	GM,W	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
35	G1685 FG506860	NIRMALA M N	159	Y	3A,W	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
36	B3168 FG701282	VINAY M	159	Y	GM	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
37	B3154 FG517675	D S SHIVARUDRAPPA	158	Y	3B,R,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
38	B3142 FG518535	KAVANA K N	156	Y	GM,W	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
39	M2406 FG518437	MOULYA B	155	Y	GM,W,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
10	D2325 FG507783	MANJUNATH ADIGAL	155	Y	3B,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
11	M2400 FG513943	GOWTHAM DEVANOOR P	155	Y	SC,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
12	M2391 FG519428	MURALI MOHANA N	154	Y	SC,R,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
13	B3136 FG518856	DINESH MADAGAONKAR	154	Y	SC,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
14	B3165 FG511421	SHOBHA BAI D	152	Y	SC,W	SC,W
15	B3149 FG517550	TILAK KUMAR R N	149	Y	ST	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
16	S1675 FG517737	RUMANA TANVEER S	148	Y	2B,W	2B,W
17	S1673 FG519127	YATHISH L KODAVATH	148	Y	SC	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
18	M2394 FG504302	JADIYAPPA G	148	Y	ST-HK,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
19	B3141 FG516571	ASHA S	146	Y	3A,W,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
50	G1682 FG511789	KUMARSWAMY K M	145	Y	SC,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

Page 2 of 4

NCTE igory/Reservations: W-Women, R-Rural, K-Kannada, Exdef-Ex-Defence, PH-Physically Disabled, HK-HydKar(371j), Grp-C - Group-c 1. Mere listed in the merit list does not confer any right on the candidate for recruitment, and it is subject to verification of original documents / fulfilling the eligibility conditions and other stipulations issued time to time from Government / Competent Authority.

^{2.} The candidates who have applied through offline, mere listed in the merit list does not confer any right on the candidate for recruitment and it is subject to final decision of the KAT / Government order in respective applications.

³ PH - Subject to Medical Examination of the Medical Board

WITH CATEGORY CLAIM AS PER APPLICATION AND CATEGORY ALLOWED AS PER DOCUMENTS

Subject: 12 - Journalism

SL NO	REG NO App Id	Name	Total El	Ligibli	ty Claimed A CATEGORY/RESERVATIONS	Allowed as per Verification CATEGORY/RESERVATIONS
1	B3174 FG514590	SHILPA J	145	Y	2A,W	2A,W
2	G1679 FG518945	CHANDRALEKHA J S	143	Y	SC-HK,W	SC-HK,W
3	M2390 FG519185	PRUTHVI RAJA T	143	Y	3A,R	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
1	B3160 FG518107	SWETHA M P	142	Y	2A,W	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
5	B3144 FG516235	ADILAKSHMI T	141	Y	SC,W,R,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
5	M2399 FG700942	OHILA M P	141	Y	SC,W,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
7	S1674 FG515340	MANJUSHREE GANAPATHY NAIK	140	Y	2A,W	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
3	G1680 FG512764	HANAMANT	140	Y	3В,К,РН	3В,К,РН
)	B3167 FG701060	SUNIL KUMAR	140	Y	SC,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
)	B3148 FG519364	VILAS NANDODKAR	139	Y	3B,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
-	B3153 FG515453	DIVYA KUMARI K P	139	Y	3A,W	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
2	B3155 FG504734	SHRUTHI ST	137	Y	2A,W,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
3	B3156 FG500869	DEVI G	135	Y	SC,W	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
Ŀ	G1683 FG514915	NAMRATA BHASKAR RAUT	135	Y	SC,W	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
5	S1676 FG518681	MURALIDHARA B K	132	Y	ST-HK	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
5	B3170 FG502345	MOHAN KUMAR J N	129	Y	SC	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
7	B3169 FG501320	NOOR JAHAN	129	Y	2B,W	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
3	S1671 FG515565	SHIVAPRASAD	128	Y	ST,R,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
)	B3138 FG700360	SHREYA H J	128	Y	GM,W	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
)	M2401 FG517588	JAGADISH J R	127	Y	SC	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
1	B3135 FG518525	AKSHATHA VITTAL NAIK	127	Y	3B,W,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
2	D2323 FG501643	BHUKKER MADHU KUMAR	126	Y	SC-HK,R,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
3	M2395 FG518773	NAVEENA N	125	Y	3A,R,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
1	B3162 FG519536	M ASHOK KUMAR	125	Y	C1,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED
5	D2327 FG518367	SHREEKANT K	123	Y	ST-HK	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED

Page 3 of 4

NCTE egory/Reservations: W-Women, R-Rural, K-Kannada, Exdef-Ex-Defence, PH-Physically Disabled, HK-HydKar(371j), Grp-C - Group-c 1. Mere listed in the merit list does not confer any right on the candidate for recruitment, and it is subject to verification of original documents / fulfilling the eligibility conditions and other stipulations issued time to time from Government / Competent Authority.

^{2.} The candidates who have applied through offline, mere listed in the merit list does not confer any right on the candidate for recruitment and it is subject to final decision of the KAT / Government order in respective applications.

³ PH - Subject to Medical Examination of the Medical Board

WITH CATEGORY CLAIM AS PER APPLICATION AND CATEGORY ALLOWED AS PER DOCUMENTS

Subject: 12 - Journalism

SL	REG NO	Name			Claimed	Allowed as per Verification	
МО	App Id		Score		CATEGORY/RESERVATIONS	CATEGORY/RESERVATIONS	
6	B3172 FG517147	LIMBYANAIK S	112	Y	SC,R,K	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED	
7	B3173 FG502475	RAMJANBEE	100	Y	2B-HK,W,R,K,PH	NOT CALLED/NOT VERIFIED	
3	D2329 FG510466	SORATUR SHAKUNTALA GURUNATHRAO	154	N	GM,W	NOT ELIGIBLE	
)	D2326 FG519205	RAVEENDRA JALARADDI	138	N	3A,R,K	NOT ELIGIBLE	
)	B3140 FG516255	VASUNDARA PRIYADARSHINI MAHADEV	135	N	ST,W	NOT ELIGIBLE	
L	B3164 FG504779	UMA VIJAYAKUMAR	127	N	SC,W	NOT ELIGIBLE	
2	B3151 FG501118	MAMATHA KN	0	N	2A,W	NOT ELIGIBLE	
3	G1678 FG502606	TAHMEENA NIGAR SULTANA	0	N	GM,W	NOT ELIGIBLE	
1	B3139 FG502662	SUNHITH I V	0	N	SC	NOT ELIGIBLE	
5	B3134 FG505410	AKSHATHA	0	N	ST,W	NOT ELIGIBLE	
5	B3171 FG506885	SENTHALIR S	0	N	SC,W	NOT ELIGIBLE	
7	B3143 FG507492	VIJAY KUMAR ND	0	N	GM	NOT ELIGIBLE	
3	G1686 FG513367	VIJAY KUMAR MEI	0	N	2А-НК	NOT ELIGIBLE	
9	B3175 FG516560	RAVI KUMAR P	0	N	SC,K	NOT ELIGIBLE	

Page 4 of 4

NCTE egory/Reservations: W-Women, R-Rural, K-Kannada, Exdef-Ex-Defence, PH-Physically Disabled, HK-HydKar(371j), Grp-C - Group-c 1. Mere listed in the merit list does not confer any right on the candidate for recruitment, and it is subject to verification of original documents / fulfilling the eligibility conditions and other stipulations issued time to time from Government / Competent Authority.

^{2.} The candidates who have applied through offline, mere listed in the merit list does not confer any right on the candidate for recruitment and it is subject to final decision of the KAT / Government order in respective applications.

³ PH - Subject to Medical Examination of the Medical Board